BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE
RESOLUTION 15237

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REDUCTION IN ASSESSMENT
DUE TO COUNTY BOARD JUDGMENTS
FOR VARIOUS BLOCKS AND LOTS

WHEREAS, County Board Judgments have corrected the property land assessment for various
blocks and lots resulting in a reduction in assessed value; and

WHEREAS, the reduction in assessment created a reduction in 4" quarter taxes; and
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council hereby authorize the Tax

Collector to adjust the various blocks and lots on the 4™ quarter taxes to reflect the judgment and
adjust 1% and 2" quarters of 2016.

ORIG
BLOCK LOT ASSESS JUDGMENT | DIFFERENCE | AMOUNT | AMT 2016
601 45 518,100 475,000 43,100 1,132.67 566.34
701 7 548,800 540,000 8,800 231.26 115.63
1111 4 374,200 325,000 49,200 1,292.98 646.49
1116 7 487,800 463,000 24,800 651.74 325.87
1116 14 378,200 325,000 53,200 1,398.10 699.05
1205 2/C0017 212,000 195,000 17,000 446.76 223.38
1308 8 411,000 380,100 30,900 812.05 406.03
1315 5 405,300 390,000 15,300 402.08 201.04
1415 1 429,400 386,100 43,300 1,137.92 568.96
1505 4 522,500 490,000 32,500 854.10 427.05
1507 7 503,600 450,000 53,600 1,408.61 704.31
1704 20 419,100 387,300 31,800 835.70 417.85
1801 44 577,400 525,000 52,400 1,377.07 688.54
1807 3 422,300 380,000 42,300 1,111.64 555.82
1903 37 392,400 360,000 32,400 851.47 425.74
2101 13.01 2,012,800 950,000 62,800 1,650.38 825.19
2201 23 603,700 560,000 43,700 1,148.44 574.22
2201 25 518,100 468,000 50,100 1,316.63 658.32
2305 2 681,300 660,000 21,300 559.76 279.88
TOTAL $18,619.36 $9,309.68
Council member Motion | Second | Yes No Absent Abstain Recuse
DeGise, Jason X
DeRosa, Anthony X
Looes, Chrisoula X X
Meyerson, Lawrence X
Pizzella, Frank X
Ruocco, John X X /\
Arnowitz, Max /AN E—
Adopted: November 10, 2015 &/
Attest: Wm L WM&
Susan Witkowski Max Arnowitz

Municipal Clerk Mayor



